1
®
HA-2420, HA-2425
FN2856.6Data Sheet
3.2µs Sample and Hold Amplifiers
The HA-2420 and HA-2425 is a monolithic circuit consisting
of a high performance operational amplifier with its output in
series with an ultra-low leakage analog switch and JFET

• Gated Operational Amplifier
Pinout
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
HA1-2420-2 -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
HA3-2425-5 0 to 75 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
HA-2420 (CERDIP)
HA-2425 (PDIP)
TOP VIEW
-IN
+IN
OFFSET ADJ.
OFFSET ADJ.
V-
NC
OUTPUT
S/H CONTROL
GND
NC
HOLD CAP.
NC
V+
NC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
HA-2420, HA-2425
Absolute Maximum Ratings Thermal Information
Voltage Between V+ and V- Terminals. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .40V
Differential Input Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24V
Digital Input Voltage (Sample and Hold Pin) . . . . . . . . . .  +8V, -15V
Output Current . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Short Circuit Protected
Operating Conditions
Temperature Range
HA-2420-2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  -55oC to 125oC
HA-2425-5  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  0oC to 75oC
Supply Voltage Range (Typical) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ±12V to ±15V
Thermal Resistance (Typical, Note 1) θJA (oC/W) θJC (oC/W)
CERDIP Package. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 20
PDIP Package  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95 N/A